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VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTER$fG::̂ ÂNADA 

ON TRAVELLER'S VEHICLE PERMITS^ ' \ 

JANUARY. 1954 

Foreign vehicles entering Canada on traveller's vehicle permits in January to
talled 46,700, an increase of 3 per cent over the same month of last year. Traffic 
was heavier in Ontario, Manitoba and the Yukon and lighter in the other provinces, 

NUMBER OF VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA ON TRAVELLER'S VffllCLE PERMITS IN JANUARY 

1954 V̂ITH COMPARATIVE DATA FOR PRECEDING YEARS 

J A N U A R Y 

Province of Entry 
into Canada 

1952 1953 1954 
Change in 

1954 
jS Change in 

1954 

Newfoundland 
Nova Scotia 

New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 

TOTAL 

( 69 

3,192 
8,248 
19,822 

746 
215 
382 

5,362 
77 

38,113 

Data for Saskatchewan estimated on 

( 70 

3,496 
9,266 
23,484 

753 
422 
665 

9,087 
179 

47,422 

incomplete 

( 3 5 

3,331 
9,087 
26,950 
1,348 
256 
510 

6,994 
229 

48,740 

returns. 

( - 35 

- 165 
- 179 
• 3,466 
+ 595 
- 166 
- 155 
- 2,093 
+ 50 

+ 1,318 

( - 50,0 

- 4.7 
- 1.9 
+ 14,8 
+ 79,0 
- 39,3 
T 23,3 
- 23,0 
+ 27.9 

+ 2,8 

NOTE: Traveller's vehicle permits are issued to foreign vehicles which remain in 
Canada longer than 48 hours or v*iich travel beyond the jurisdiction of the port of 
entry, (Thus a motorist -who intends to leave the country at a point other than that of 
entry must apply for a traveller's vehicle permit). Figures shown above refer almost 
exclusively to automobiles. They include a small number of taxis, motorcycles and 
bicycles, but exclude buses, trucks and other commercial vehicles. Data for current 
month are subject to revision. Entries into Canada via Newfoundland and Nova Scotia 
are by ship. 
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