DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Rt. Hon. C. D. Howe, Minister of Trade and Commerce

Memorandum

Vol. 7 No. 1

rice \$1.00 per year 10 cents per copy

ON TRAVELLER'S VEHICLE PERMITS

JANUARY, 1954

Foreign vehicles entering Canada on traveller's vehicle permits in January totalled 48,700, an increase of 3 per cent over the same month of last year. Traffic was heavier in Ontario, Manitoba and the Yukon and lighter in the other provinces.

NUMBER OF VEHICLES ENTERING CANADA ON TRAVELLER'S VEHICLE PERMITS IN JANUARY 1954 WITH COMPARATIVE DATA FOR PRECEDING YEARS

JANUARY

Province of Entry into Canada	1952	1953	1954	Change in 1954	% Change in 1954
Newfoundland Nova Scotia	(69	(70	(35	(- 35	(- 50.0
New Brunswick	3,192	3,496	3,331	- 165	- 4.7
Quebec	8,248	9,266	9,087	- 179	- 1.9
Ontario	19,822	23,484	26,950	+ 3,466	+ 14.8
Manitoba	746	753	1,348	+ 595	+ 79.0
Saskatchewan	215	422	256	- 166	- 39.3
Alberta	382	665	510	- 155	- 23.3
British Columbia	5,362	9,087	6,994	- 2,093	- 23.0
Yukon Territory	77	179	229	+ 50	+ 27.9
TOTAL	38,113	47,422	48,740	+ 1,318	+ 2,8

Data for Saskatchewan estimated on incomplete returns.

NOTE: Traveller's vehicle permits are issued to foreign vehicles which remain in Canada longer than 48 hours or which travel beyond the jurisdiction of the port of entry. (Thus a motorist who intends to leave the country at a point other than that of entry must apply for a traveller's vehicle permit). Figures shown above refer almost exclusively to automobiles. They include a small number of taxis, motorcycles and bicycles, but exclude buses, trucks and other commercial vehicles. Data for current month are subject to revision. Entries into Canada via Newfoundland and Nova Scotia are by ship.

7503-503 15-2-54 Prepared in Balance of Payments Section International Trade Division STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY
BIBLIOTHÈQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA
1010508012